6:30 pm
6:33 pm
6:35 pm
6:37 pm

6:40 pm

7:10 pm
7:25 pm
7:40 pm

8:00 pm

AGENDA
Countywide Recreation and Parks Advisory Board
2425 Reedie Drive, 10" Floor, Wheaton, MD

Monday, September 8, 2025

Welcome — Michael Ricci

Roll Call to establish quorum

Review and approve agenda

Review and approve minutes from June 2025

General Board Updates — Michael Ricci and Hannah Hutton

e Project Play’s Children’s Bill of Rights in Sports
e Upcoming board engagement opportunities
e October Meeting Agenda

Parks Report — Gary Burnett
Recreation Report — Adriane Clutter
Member Time

Adjourn



