AGENDA

Countywide Recreation and Parks Advisory Board 2425 Reedie Drive, 10th Floor, Wheaton, MD Monday, September 8, 2025

6:30 pm	Welcome – Michael Ricci
6:33 pm	Roll Call to establish quorum
6:35 pm	Review and approve agenda
6:37 pm	Review and approve minutes from June 2025
6:40 pm	General Board Updates – Michael Ricci and Hannah Hutton
	 Project Play's Children's Bill of Rights in Sports Upcoming board engagement opportunities October Meeting Agenda
7:10 pm	Parks Report – Gary Burnett
7:25 pm	Recreation Report – Adriane Clutter
7:40 pm	Member Time
8:00 pm	Adjourn